

Ocean County Board of Commissioners

OFFICE OF THE OCEAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Director John P. Kelly
Deputy Director Frank Sadeghi
Commissioner Robert S. Arace
Commissioner Jennifier Bacchione
Commissioner Virginia E. Haines

101 Hooper Avenue Toms River, New Jersey 08754-2191 (732)929-2005 (732)505-1918

Board Meeting Agenda

Date: June 18, 2025 - 4:00 PM

Location: Administration Building

Room 119

101 Hooper Avenue Toms River, NJ 08754

Agenda: Awarding Contracts for the furnishing and delivery of JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES to Acuity Specialty Products, Inc., dba Zep Sales and Service; TERM, Inc., t/a Allen Paper and Supply; Caleb Consulting II LLC; Cooper Electric Supply LLC dba Cooper Electric; Imperial Bag & Paper Co., LLC; Joseph Gartland, Inc., dba Beautiful Rags; Patifico Corporation; Plastic Express, Inc.; Qualmax Supplies; Simplify Chemical Solutions, Inc.; United Sales USA Corp.; and W.B. Mason Co., Inc., the lowest qualified bidders, in the total estimated maximum dollar value of \$73,000.00. Recommendation is made to reject Item Nos. 8, 15, 37, 61, 93, 97 and 98 as unresponsive. They will be rebid. (B2025-85)

Official Resolution#	2025000826
Meeting Date	06/18/2025
Introduced Date	06/18/2025
Adopted Date	06/18/2025
Agenda Item	m-2
CAF#	
Purchase Req. #	B2025-85
Result	Adopted

COUNTY COMMISSIONER	PRES.	ABS.	MOVE	SEC	AYE	NAY	ABST.
Kelly		~					
Sadeghi	~				~		
Arace	~			~	~		
Bacchione	~				~		
Haines	~		~		~		

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT IS A TRUE, COMPLETE AND ACCURATE COPY OF THIS RESOLUTION, ADOPTED BY OCEAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, NJ AT THE MEETING REFERENCED THEREON

8

RESOLUTION

June 18, 2025

WHEREAS, on April 29, 2025, pursuant to legal advertisements therefor, sealed bids were received for the furnishing and delivery of JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES for the County of Ocean; and

WHEREAS, at the advertised time, responses were received from the following bidders:

Name and Address of Bidder

Acuity Specialty Products, Inc., dba Zep Sales and Service 600 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1500 Atlanta, GA 30339 (877) 428-9937

Caleb Consulting II LLC 509 E. Broad Street Westfield, NJ 07090 (973) 558-3109

Imperial Bag & Paper Co, LLC 255 Route 1 & 9 Jersey City, NJ 07306 (201) 437-7440

Patifico Corporation 5 Heatherwood Court Dix Hills, NY 11746 (631) 697-7137

Qualmax Supplies 60 Grant Avenue Carteret, NJ 07008 (718) 305-6766

United Sales USA Corp. 5902 14th Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11219 (718) 709-5900

Agnı Enterprises LLC dba Head to Heels Safety Supplies 9021 SW 94th Street, Unit 510 M1ami, FL 33176

Interboro Packaging Corporation 114 Bracken Road Montgomery, NY 12549 (845) 782-6800

Name and Address of Bidder

TERM, Inc., t/a Allen Paper & Supply 85 Franklin Road Suite 7B Dover, NJ 07801 (973) 538-4826

Cooper Electric Supply LLC dba Cooper Electric 315 Cranbury Half Acre Road Cranbury, NJ 08512 (908) 296-7441

Joseph Gartland, Inc., dba Beautiful Rags 80 W. Browning Road Bellmawr, NJ 08031 (856) 931-7100

Plastic Express, Inc. 667 Lehigh Avenue Union, NJ 07083 (718) 499-1119

Simplify Chemical Solutions, Inc. 110 3rd Avenue Belmar, NJ 07719 (732) 740-2539

W B. Mason Co., Inc. 300 Prospect Plains Rd. Cranbury, NJ 08512 (888) 926-2766

A&M Industrial 37 West Cherry Street Rahway, NJ 07065 (732) 574-1111

Power Equipment Services LLC 86 Lackawanna Avenue Suite 238 Woodland Park, NJ 07424 (973) 890-1200

Introduced on

June 18, 2025 Adopted on: June 18, 2025 Official Resolution#: 2025000826 The Olympic Glove & Safety Supply Co., Inc. 75 Main Avenue Elmwood Park, NJ 07407 (201) 450-7038

Zealous Me Not LLC 280 Winding River Drive Unit A Sandy Springs, GA 30350 (470) 979-8121

Unipak Corp. 88 Cooper Street West Long Branch, NJ 07764 (888) 808-5120

; and

WHEREAS, after the receipt and examination of same, the County Purchasing Agent has now recommended to this Board that the lowest qualified bid, according to specifications, in each instance, be accepted, namely, ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC., DBA ZEP SALES AND SERVICE; TERM INC., T/A ALLEN PAPER & SUPPLY; CALEB CONSULTING II LLC; COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY LLC DBA COOPER ELECTRIC; IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO., LLC; JOSEPH GARTLAND, INC., DBA BEAUTIFUL RAGS; PATIFICO CORPORATION; PLASTIC EXPRESS, INC.; QUALMAX SUPPLIES; SIMPLIFY CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS, INC.; UNITED SALES USA CORP AND W.B. MASON CO., INC. Recommendation is made to reject Item Nos. 8, 15, 37, 61, 93, 97 and 98 as unresponsive. They will be rebid.

PAGE 2

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the BOARD COMMISSIONERS of the COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, as follows:

1. The Director and Clerk of this Board are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contracts, accepting bids for the furnishing and delivery of Janitorial and Facility Maintenance Supplies for the County of Ocean, for the contract shall be for a one (1) year term beginning July 17, 2025 and ending July 16, 2026, or until delivery is complete unless otherwise stated. The County reserves the right to extend the term of the contract pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15.

A. ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC., DBA ZEP SALES AND SERVICE for one (1) item, to wit:

<u>ITEM NO. 63.</u>

This vendor has extended this contract to County Cooperative Contract System Participants, CK-02-OC.

B. TERM INC., T/A ALLEN PAPER & SUPPLY for two (2) items, to wit: ITEM NOS. 24 and 51.

This vendor has extended this contract to County Cooperative Contract System Participants, CK-02-OC.

C. <u>CALEB CONSULTING II LLC</u> for one (1) item to wit:

ITEM NO. 76

This vendor has extended this contract to County Cooperative Contract System Participants, CK-02-OC.

Introduced on: Adopted on: Official Resolution#: 2025000826

June 18, 2025 June 18, 2025

JUNE 18, 2025

D. COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY LLC DBA COOPER ELECTRIC for two (2)

items, to wit:

ITEM NOS. 9 and 12.

This vendor has extended this contract to County Cooperative Contract System Participants, CK-02-OC.

E. IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO., LLC for fifteen (15) items, to wit:

ITEM NOS. 7, 16, 17, 26, 27, 28, 34, 36, 45, 83, 85, 88, 90, 96 and 101.

This vendor has extended this contract to County Cooperative Contract System Participants, CK-02-OC.

F. JOSEPH GARTLAND, INC. DBA BEAUTIFUL RAGS for one (1) item, to wit: ITEM NO. 47.

This vendor has extended this contract to County Cooperative Contract System Participants, CK-02-OC.

G. PATIFICO CORPORATION for forty-two (42) items, to wit:

ITEM NOS. 3, 4, 6, 13, 18, 21, 22, 25, 31, 32, 35, 40, 41, 42, 46, 48, 49, 53, 54, 55, 56, 58, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 72, 73, 78, 81, 86, 87, 91, 92, 95, 100, 102, 105, 111, 113 and 114.

This vendor has extended this contract to County Cooperative Contract System Participants, CK-02-OC.

H. PLASTIC EXPRESS, INC. for five (5) items, to wit:

ITEM NOS. 10, 33, 38, 44 and 70.

This vendor has extended this contract to County Cooperative Contract System Participants, CK-02-OC.

I. QUALMAX SUPPLIES for six (6) items, to wit:

ITEM NOS. 14, 19, 20, 29, 50 and 74.

This vendor has extended this contract to County Cooperative Contract System Participants, CK-02-OC.

J. SIMPLIFY CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS, INC. for eight (8) items, to wit:

ITEM NOS. 1, 94, 106, 107, 108, 109, 110 and 112.

This vendor has extended this contract to County Cooperative Contract System Participants, CK-02-OC.

K. <u>UNITED SALES USA CORP</u> for eight (8) items, to wit:

ITEM NOS. 23, 43, 62, 69, 71, 82, 103 and 104.

This vendor has extended this contract to County Cooperative Contract System Participants, CK-02-OC.

L. W. B. MASON CO., INC. for sixteen (16) items, to wit:

ITEM NOS. 2, 5, 11, 30, 39, 52, 57, 59, 60, 75, 77, 79, 80, 84, 89 and 99.

This vendor has extended this contract to County Cooperative Contract System Participants, CK-02-OC.

Introduced on: Adopted on: Official Resolution#: 2025000826

June 18, 2025 June 18, 2025

JUNE 18, 2025

- 2. Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:30-5.4, the County has established a reasonable estimated maximum dollar value of \$73,000.00 for the term of this contract, based on historical procurement data for comparable goods or services. The County further reserves the right to increase quantities by up to twenty percent (20%) of the maximum awarded amount at the unit prices bid, in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.3.
- 3. Funds for the materials or services described herein shall be made available through operating and expense (O&E) accounts, trust accounts, grant accounts, or capital accounts maintained by, but not limited to, the following departments: Buildings and Grounds Department, Corrections Department, Juvenile Services, Parks Department, Security Department, Sheriff's Office, Solid Waste Management. and Vehicle Services Department.
- 4. Payments for the materials to be acquired by these contracts shall be made upon the approval of vouchers submitted by the successful bidders in accordance with the requirements of the Board of Commissioners and subject to the Board of Commissioners customary procedures. Delivery shall be made upon receipt of a Purchase Order issued by the Ocean County Department of Purchase, upon which delivery locations and needed quantities shall be indicated.
- 5. The contract number must be placed on all papers, documents, invoices and vouchers pertaining to said contract, the number being B2025-85.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this Resolution shall be made available to the County Auditor, Department of Purchasing, Department of Finance, Buildings and Grounds Department, Corrections Department, Juvenile Services, Parks Department, Security Department, Sheriff's Office, Solid Waste Management, Vehicle Services Department and the successful bidders.

Introduced on: Adopted on: Official Resolution#: 2025000826

June 18, 2025 June 18, 2025

[ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC D/B/A ZEP SALES AND SERVICE] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Bid No. TBD JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
60	Odor Eliminator Air and Surface Spray; 32 oz. Bottle, 6 Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal	10	CASE	\$99.00	\$990.00		ZEP GL AIR & FABRIC REFRSER RTU_12CS QTS	12 qts/case	10 Days	We bid alternate Zep Air & Fabric PN#135901 note 12 bottles / case vs 6
61	Odor Eliminator Gel, 8 fl. oz., 12 Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal		CASE	No Bid	No Bìd	Х				
62	Pine-Sol Multi- Surface Cleaner, 80 oz., 3 Bottles/Case, NO SUBSTITUTIONS		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	X		i		
63	Zep Big John II Portable Toilet Deodorant — Concentrated Cleaner for Odor Control, 5 Gallon Container. NO SUBSTITUTIONS.	. 15	CONT	. \$126.00	\$1,890.00		Zep Big John II PN#179535	5 gl pail	10 Days	
64	Wipes, Streak- Free Glass & Surface, Approx. Size 7" x 10",		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	X				
	Windex or Equal, 28 Pre-Moistened Wipes/Package, 6 Packs/Case, As Specified, or	. 1							n A	
	Equal			ü						. *

Adopted on: ITY SPECILING 18: 2025 UCTS, INC D/B/A ZEP SALES AND SERVICE] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Official Resolution#: 2025000826 Bid - JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
22	Mop Handle, 60" Security, Hollow Fiberglass with Alligator Gripper Head, Rubbermaid # H146, As Specified, or Equal	50	EA	\$21.50	\$1,075.00		Rubbermaid FGH146	ea		,
23	Mop Handle, Fiberglass, Quick Release, As Specified, or Equal	100	EA	\$10.10	\$1,010.00		O-Cedar 6508 Fiberglass Jaw	ea		
24	Mop Handle, Metal Sure Grip, Genuine Joe SKU: GJO18415, As Specified, or Equal	50	EA	\$9.25	\$462.50	2	Gripper Professional Choice PC89033	ea		
25	Mop Handle, Wet Mop, Fiberglass Handle, Clamp- Style Head, Rubbermaid #FGH24600GY00, As Specified, or Equal	125	EA	\$25.50	\$3,187.50		Rubbermaid FGH24600	ea		
. 26	Mop Head, 16 oz., Rayon, As Specified, or Equal		DOZ	No Bid	No Bid	х				

[ALLEN PAPER AND SUPPLY COMPANY] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Bid No. TBD JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
48	Wiping Rags, Reclaimed, 100% Terry Cloth, 25 lb. Box, 170 Rags/Box, As Specified, or Equal		вх	No Bid	No Bid	X				
DEODORIZERS,	AIR FRESHENERS, CLI	EANSERS, AND WI	PES							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
49	Aerosol, Airlift, Fresh Scent, 12- 16 oz. Cans/ Case, Spartan, As Specified, or Equal	10	CASE	\$58.90	\$589.00		Simoniz Spring Mist \$3352012 12/cs	cs		
50	Aerosol Spray, Lysol® Disinfectant, Kills 99.99% of Germs, 12 - 19 oz. Cans/Case, Model # 454270, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	100	CASE	\$130.00	\$13,000.00		Rechitt Benchiser Lysol 74828 Crisp Linen 12/19oz	cs		
51	Lysol Disinfectant Max Cover Mist Aerosol Spray, Kills 99% of Viruses and Bacteria, or Equal, 6 - 15 oz. cans/case	45	CASE	\$22.80	\$1,026.00		Simoniz All Purpose Antimicrobial N2635#06 6/32oz /cs	cs		

[CALEB CONSULTING II LLC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Bid No. TBD JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
		Hand Cleaner, Zep Cherry Bomb Heavy-Duty Pumice, #0951, 4 - 1 Gal. Containers/Case, NO PUMP As Specified, or Equal	20	CASE	\$82.97	\$1,659.40		Cherry Bomb/Zep	CS 4 X1 GL	included	
V	76	Hand Cleaner, Zep Cherry Bomb Heavy-Duty Pumice, WITH Pump, 4 - 1 Gal. Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	20	CASE	\$82.97	\$1,659.40		Cherry Bomb/Zep	CS 4 X 1 GL	included	
	77	Hand Sanitizer, DEB InstaFOAM, or Equal, Non Alcohol 33.8 fl. oz. Bottles, 6 Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	X	·			
		Hand Sanitizer, Purell Advanced Gel, 2 oz. Flip Cap Bottle, 24-2 oz. Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	х				

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
7	UNGER Toilet Brush with Caddy, MUST	25	EA	\$4.40	\$110.00		Rubbermaid FG631000WHT&FG531100WHT			
	have Nylon Bristles with a 2" Brush and 26"			,	v		٠			
	Ergonomic Handle. #BBWHR, As Specified, or Equal									
BROOMS, MO	PS, BUCKETS, JUGS A	AND CLEANING S	UPPLIES							8
8	Bucket, Floor Strip & Wax, with Wringer, Blue, Rubbermaid Model #RM7677,	15	EA	\$130.00	\$1,950.00		Rubbermaid FG757788YEL	,		
	As Specified, or Equal	3			2	4				
9	Bucket, Security Mop, with Wringer, Funnel Type, 35 Quart Capacity, NO	75	EA	\$91.90	\$6,892.50		Rubbermaid FG759088YEL			-
tu bi	METAL PARTS, Bob Barker #335- 39YW, As Specified, or Equal									
10	Broom, 54" Length Steel Handle, Polypropylene Bristles, As		EA	No Bid	No Bid	X				
	Specified, or Equal		4		a .					

[COOPERFRIEDMAN ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO INC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT BID No. TBD JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

и	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	11	Broom, Corn, #6 with Handle, Heavy Duty, Sold by the Dozen, As Specified, or Equal	25	DOZ	\$156.00	\$3,900.00		Rubbermaid FG638300BLUE			
\ 	12	Broom, Lobby, Tough Polypropylene with Flagged Bristles, 35" H, Rubbermaid Lobby Pro 6374, As Specified, or Equal	75	EA	\$6.30	\$472.50		Rubbermaid FG637400BLA	,		
	13	Broom, Push, 24" (NO HANDLE), for Multi-floor Use, Libman, As Specified, or Equal		EA	No Bid	No Bid	X				
	14	Broom Stick, Fiberglass, Threaded, As Specified, or Equal	100	EA	\$5.15	\$515.00		Rubbermaid FG635700BLA			

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
4	Toilet Bowl Mop Holder, As Specified, or Equal	75 <i>-</i>	EA	\$7.30	\$547.50	,	JANICO	1		780CONT
5	Toilet Bowl Plunger, without Metal Clips, As Specified, or Equal	150	EA :	\$5.41	\$811.50		JANICO	1		520PLUNG
	Toilet Seat Covers, Half Fold White Paper, 20% Post Consumer Materials, 100% Recovered Paper Fiber, Green Seal Certified, Bay West, 16" W x 3 %" D x 11 ½" H, 250 Covers/Pack, 20 Packs/Case, As Specified, or Equal	50	CASE	\$49.40	\$2,470.00		VICTORIA BAY	5000		SHIELD
7	UNGER Toilet Brush with Caddy, MUST have Nylon Bristles with a 2" Brush and 26" Ergonomic Handle. #BBWHR, As Specified, or Equal	25	EA	\$23.94	\$598.50	,	UNGER	1		96030

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
V	16	Deck Scrub Brush - Brush Only (NO HANDLE), As Specified, or Equal	. 175	EA	\$3.63	\$635.25		NORSHEL	1		DBR
V	17	Dust Brush, Counter Brush, Black Horse Hair Bristles, 13 ¼" length, As Specified, or Equal	75	EA	\$3.15	\$236.25		NEXSTEP	1		KB-96241
	18	Dust Pan, 12" Rubbermaid #2005, As Specified, or Equal, 12 Dust Pans/Case	50	CASE	\$44.48	\$2,224.00	-	JANICO	12		3DSTPAN (x12)
	19	Dust Pan with Cover, Upright, Black, Rubbermaid Lobby Pro #2532, As Specified, or Equal	75	EA	\$39.99	\$2,999.25		NEWELL	1		OC2532BLK
	20	Floor Finish, ZEP Ovation, 5 Gallon Pail, Product #190135, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	75	PAIL	\$98.00	\$7,350.00	٠	sci	1	3	362834SCJ

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
25	Mop Handle, Wet Mop, Fiberglass Handle, Clamp- Style Head, Rubbermaid #FGH24600GY00, As Specified, or Equal	125	EA	\$17.52	\$2,190.00		NEWELL	1		H246GRAY
26	Mop Head, 16 oz., Rayon, As Specified, or Equal	35	DOZ	\$19.49	\$682.15		JANICO	12		CFSMMOP
27	Mop Head, 24 oz., Rayon, Cut End, WHITE, As Specified, or Equal	850	DOZ	\$22.99	\$19,541.50		JANICO	12		СҒМДМОР
28	Mop Head, 32 oz., Rayon, Cut End, WHITE, As Specified, or Equal	30	DOZ	\$29.99	\$899.70		JANICO	12		CFLGMOP
29	Mop, Yacht, 20 oz., Rayon with Attached Wooden Handle, As Specified, or Equal		DOZ	No Bid	No Bid	X				

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
34	Swiffer WetJet Floor Spray Mop Starter Kit, Multi- Surface, including One (1) Mop, Five (5) Mop Pads, and One (1) Liquid Solution, As Specified, or Equal	20	EA	\$29.78	\$595.60		PROCTOR & GAMBLE	1		OCWETJET
35	Swiffer WetJet Heavy Duty Mopping Pad Refills, 24 Pads/Box, 4 Boxes/Case, As Specified, or Equal	50	CASE	\$73.60	\$3,680.00		PROCTOR & GAMBLE	4 / 24 PADS (96)		OCWETJETPADS
36	Swiffer WetJet Multi-Surface Cleaner Solution Refill - Fresh Scent, 6 Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	35	CASE	\$32.74	\$1,145.90		PROCTOR & GAMBLE	6	4	PG26535
37	"Wet Floor" Sign, 37" Maxi-Warn, Continental #120, ALL PLASTIC, NO METAL PARTS, As Specified, or Equal	110	EA	\$12.25	\$1,347.50		JANICO			M8001

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
42	Insect Repellent, REPEL, 6.5 oz. can, Contains Permethrin, MUST BE SAFE	7	EA	No Bid	No Bid	X				
	FOR CLOTHING, As Specified, or Equal		187	·	-		·			
43	Wasp and Hornet Spray, Ortho or Equal, 12 - 17 oz. Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal	55	CASE	\$70.79	\$3,893.45	3.	CLAIRE	12/14oz		E00024
CLOTHS, DUSTE	RS, RAGS, AND TOWE	LS		91		l			<u> </u>	
44	Feather Dusters, Swiffer Multi- Surface Duster	45	CTN	\$38.41	\$1,728.45		PROCTOR & GAMBLE	4 / 10 CT		PG21459
	Refills, 18/box, 4 Box/Carton, As Specified, or Equal		,	*	1					
45	Paper Wipers, Brawny Industrial Light Duty 2-Ply, #29221, 8" x 12 ½", 31.4 lb. Case, 2,960 Wipes/Case, As Specified, or Equal	10	CASE	\$91.83	\$918.30		GEORGIA PACIFIC	20		29221

Sanitizer Dispenser, Auto TFX Series, Grey, 1200 ml Refill Size, Model #2720-12. NO SUBSTITUTIONS 84 Soap, Deb 625 CASE \$38.88 \$24,300.00 85 Scalar Series Foaming, Model #57530, 6 - 1 Liter Cartridges/Case, Vendor MUST PROVIDE Additional Dispensers as Required at No Charge to the County, NO SUBSTITUTIONS 85 Tough Guy Urinal Screen with 4 oz. Para Block, Cherry Scent, Biodegradable,	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
AeroRose Free Foaming, Model #57530, 6 - 1 Liter Cartridges/Case, Vendor MUST PROVIDE Additional Dispensers as Required at No Charge to the County, NO SUBSTITUTIONS 85 Tough Guy Urinal Screen with 4 oz. Para Block, Cherry Scent, Biodegradable,	83	Sanitizer Dispenser, Auto TFX Series, Grey, 1200 ml Refill Size, Model #2720-12. NO	5	CASE	\$29.00	\$145.00		GOJO	1		2720-12
Screen with 4 oz. Para Block, Cherry Scent, Biodegradable,		AeroRose Free Foaming, Model #57530, 6 - 1 Liter Cartridges/Case, Vendor MUST PROVIDE Additional Dispensers as Required at No Charge to the County, NO	625	CASE	\$38.88	\$24,300.00		sci	6/1000ML		CLR1L .
	85	Screen with 4 oz. Para Block, Cherry Scent,	80	CASE	\$15.21	\$1,216.80		FRESH PRODUCTS	12		USCD

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
86	All Purpose Cleaner, Simple Green, MUST BE All Natural, 6 - 1 Gallon Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	40	CASE	\$75.98	\$3,039.20	,	SIMPLE GREEN	6/1 GAL		SG13005
87	Baking Soda, Arm & Hammer Pure, 12 - 2 lb. Boxes/Case, As Specified, or Equal		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	х				
88	Cleaning Powder with Bleach, Babo or Equal, 24 - 21 oz. Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal	85	CASE	\$32.99	\$2,804.15		CELLUCAP	24 / 21oz		SCOUR
89	Bolex, 23 Percent Hydrochloric Acid Bowl Cleaner, Wintergreen, 32 oz. Container, 12 Containers/Case. MUST Contain 23% HCI Minimum, As Specified, or Equal	55	CASE	\$32.30	\$1,776.50		ВЕТСО	12 / 32oz		PULL32

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
V	90	Clair, Graffiti Remover, Aerosol Spray Can, Part #CL880. 20 oz. Can, 12 Cans/Case	35	CASE	\$54.80	\$1,918.00	, - 7	CLAIRE	12 / 15oz		F00178
	91	Floor Absorbent, Speedi-Dri or Oil- Dri or Equal, Minimum 40 lb. Bag, As Specified or Equal		BAG	No Bid	No Bid	х				
	92	Furniture Polish, Pledge, or Equal, 12 - 32 oz. Containers/Case, NO SUBSTITUTIONS		CASE	No Bid	No Bid					
	93	Harrell's Pigment Cleaner Plus, MUST Contain Organic and Inorganic Acids and Synthetic Detergents, Including Phosphoric Acid, 1 Gal., As Specified, or Equal		GAL	No Bid	No Bid	X		·		

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	94	Peroxy HDOX, Earth Laboratories, Hydrogen Peroxide Cleaner, Sanitizer Virucide, Fungicide, 4-1 Gallon Containers/Case, EPA REGISTERED, MUST FIT EXISTING SYSTEM #10072900 WITH ALL PARTS, As Specified, or Equal	30	CASE	\$72.24	\$2,167.20		SPARTAN	4/1 GAL		101104
	95	WD40 with Smartstraw, #1078-12, or Equal, 12 - 11 oz. Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	х				
V	96	Zep 40 Non- Streaking Cleaner #0144, 12 - 24 oz. Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal	50	CASE	\$32.63	\$1,631.50		CLAIRE .	12 / 19oz		F00024
	97	Zep Double Play #095018, 4 - 1 Gal. Containers With One (1) Dispenser/Case, NO SUBSTITUIONS		CASE .	No Bid	No Bid	Х			·	

Introduced on: June 18, 2025

Adopteflomerial Badute PAP292 CO., LLC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Official Resolution#: 2025000826 CILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
PONGES, PADS	S AND SCRUBBERS									
98	Absorbent Pads, Universal for Oil and Water, 15" X 19", Absorbs 31.4 Gallons, 100 Pads/Pack, As Specified, or Equal	50	PACK	\$136.00	\$6,800.00		NEW PIG	100		MAT240
99	Absorbent Pads, OIL USE ONLY, 15" X 18", Absorbs 21.5 Gallons, 100 Pads/Pack, As Specified, or Equal	25	PACK	\$136.00	\$3,400.00		NEW PIG	100		MAT240
100	Sponge, Cellulose, 6" x 4.25" x 1.625", 3M #C31, 24 Sponges/Case, As Specified, or Equal		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	x		·		
101	Scouring Pads, Nylon, 6" x 9", Medium Duty, 6 Pads/Box, 10 Boxes/Case, As Specified, or Equal	50	CASE	\$15.39	\$769.50		JANICO	60		VB96MSP (x3
ASH CANS AN	ID SUPPLIES									<u>.</u>

Introduced on:

June 18, 2025

Adopted OPERIAL BANING 18, 2025
Official Resolution#: 2025000826
Bid - JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

[JOSEPH GARTLAND INC DBA BEAUTIFUL RAGS] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT BID No. TBD JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
46	Towels, Hand Cleaning, GoJo, 9" L x 10" W, 130 Towels/Bucket, 4 Buckets/Case, As Specified, or Equal	. 8	CASE	No Bid	No Bid	х				
47	Wiping Rags, Reclaimed, 100% Jersey Knit Cotton, White, 1 - 25lb. Box, As Specified, or Equal	75	вх	\$22.50	\$1,687.50		GARTLAND# 107000	,		
48	Wiping Rags, Reclaimed, 100% Terry Cloth, 25 lb. Box, 170 Rags/Box, As Specified, or Equal	50	ВХ	\$41.25	\$2,062.50		GARTLAND# 1070300			,
DEODORIZERS,	AIR FRESHENERS, CLE	ANSERS, AND WI	PES		н		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	-
49	Aerosol, Airlift, Fresh Scent, 12- 16 oz. Cans/ Case, Spartan, As Specified, or Equal		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	x				

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
V	3	Toilet Bowl Mop, Deluxe Style with Acid Resistant Yarn and Fuller Head, As Specified, or Equal	475	EA	\$0.70	\$332.50		Renown# 311535522 Priced per each,please order in package of 6 per pack		10	
	4	Toilet Bowl Mop Holder, As Specified, or Equal	75	EA	\$1.76	\$132.00		OCEDAR		10	
	5	Toilet Bowl Plunger, without Metal Clips, As Specified, or Equal	150	EA	\$2.96	\$444.00		TOLCO		10	
V	6	Toilet Seat Covers, Half Fold White Paper, 20% Post Consumer Materials, 100% Recovered Paper Fiber, Green Seal Certified, Bay West, 16" W x 3 %" D x 11 ½" H, 250 Covers/Pack, 20 Packs/Case, As Specified, or Equal	50	CASE	\$25.29	\$1,264.50		SHIELD		10	

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
11	Broom, Corn, #6 with Handle, Heavy Duty, Sold by the Dozen, As Specified, or Equal	25	DOZ	\$40.91	\$1,022.75		Renown# REN03996 Renow lobby corn broom priced by dozen		10	,
	Broom, Lobby, Tough Polypropylene with Flagged Bristles, 35" H, Rubbermaid Lobby Pro 6374, As Specified, or Equal	75	EA	\$3.70	\$277.50		GJ018412	Genuine Joe, 12/CT	10	
13	Broom, Push, 24" (NO HANDLE), for Multi-floor Use, Libman, As Specified, or Equal	50	EA	\$9.03	\$451.50	·	BWKZ0124	Boardwalk /EA	10	
14	Broom Stick, Fiberglass, Threaded, As Specified, or Equal	100	EA	\$15.99	\$1,599.00		BWK636	Boardwalk	10	

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
15	Broom Head, Angled Security, 10.5" Sweep Area with Polypropylene	125	CASE	\$5.98	\$747.50		MEDLIFE-JAN-MEDUFE- JAN- 4055		10	
	Bristles, 12 Broom Heads/Case, Rubbermaid	,								s.
	#6397, As Specified, or Equal	,			,			• ,		
16	Deck Scrub Brush - Brush Only (NO HANDLE), As Specified, or Equal	175	EA .	\$3.34	\$584.50		OCEDAR	. *	10	
17	Dust Brush, Counter Brush, Black Horse Hair Bristles, 13 ¼" length, As Specified, or Equal	75	EA	\$3.23	\$242.25		KB-96421		10	
18	Dust Pan, 12" Rubbermaid #2005, As Specified, or Equal, 12 Dust Pans/Case	50	CASE	\$3.89	\$194.50		KleenMark TOL280169		10	

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
ž	19	Dust Pan with Cover, Upright, Black, Rubbermaid Lobby Pro #2532, As Specified, or Equal	75	EA	\$12.52	\$939.00	,	WNCDP13C	Winco /EA	10	
	20	Floor Finish, ZEP Ovation, 5 Gallon Pail, Product #190135, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	75	PAIL	\$123.84	\$9,288.00		Zep ovation	Zep ovation 190135 5gl pall	10	
V	21	Floor Sweeper (Non-Electric), Scotch-Brite Quick #M-007- CCW, Bissell or Oreck Models, MUST HAVE MINIMUM 9.5" WIDE CLEANING PATH, As Specified, or Equal	25	EA	\$36.95	\$923.75		BSL52321	Bissell/ EA	10	
V	22	Mop Handle, 60" Security, Hollow Fiberglass with Alligator Gripper Head, Rubbermaid # H146, As Specified, or Equal	50	EA	\$8.39	\$419.50		MEDLIFE-MH060		10	

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
23	Mop Handle, Fiberglass, Quick Release, As Specified, or Equal	100	EA	\$29.65	\$2,965.00		4166409	Sparta Spectrum	10	· .
24	Mop Handle, Metal Sure Grip, Genuine Joe SKU: GJO18415, As Specified, or Equal	50	EA	\$15.14	\$757.00		GEN 60" JAW FIBERGLASS MOP HANDLE EACH		10	
25	Mop Handle, Wet Mop, Fiberglass Handle, Clamp- Style Head, Rubbermaid #FGH24600GY00, As Specified, or Equal	125	EA	\$8.79	\$1,098.75				10	
26	Mop Head, 16 oz., Rayon, As Specified, or Equal	35	DOZ	\$21.31	\$745.85		ABORM3016S	ABCO 12/CT	10	
27	Mop Head, 24 oz., Rayon, Cut End, WHITE, As Specified, or Equal	850 ·	DOZ	\$30.23	\$25,695.50		ABORM30245	ABCO 12/CT	10	
28	Mop Head, 32 oz., Rayon, Cut End, WHITE, As Specified, or Equal	30	DOZ	\$35.78	\$1,073.40		CFLGMOP		10	·

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	29	Mop, Yacht, 20 oz., Rayon with Attached Wooden Handle, As Specified, or Equal	80	DOZ	\$64.39	\$5,151.20		GARTLAND#/NOR01730927		10	
	30	Spray Bottle, Plastic with Trigger Style Hand Sprayer, 12- 32 oz. Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal	350	CASE	\$0.98	\$343.00		TOL110246	Talco / EA	10	
V	31	Sprayer, Hand Trigger Style, MUST BE UNIVERSAL FIT, As Specified, or Equal	350	EA	\$0.63	\$220.50	·	TOL110246	Talco EA	10	
	32	Squeegee, Floor, 18" Heavy Duty Channel Type with 60" Length Wooden Handle, As Specified, or Equal		EA	\$12.31	\$307.75		Rubbermaid FG6362 & FG9C2700		10	
-	33	Swiffer Duster Starter Kit, One (1) 6" Handle, 6 Dusters/Kit, 6 Kits/Carton, As Specified, or Equal	50	CTN	\$32.88	\$1,644.00	,	SWIFFER,#PGC11804KT•6		10	

Introduced on: June 18, 2025

Adoptq Anifco Corton Anign Anign Bresponse Document Report Official Resolution#: 2025000826 Bid - JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
34	Swiffer WetJet Floor Spray Mop Starter Kit, Multi- Surface, including One (1) Mop, Five (5) Mop Pads, and One (1) Liquid Solution, As Specified, or Equal	20	EA	\$30.28	\$605.60		PROCTOR GAMBLE		10	
35	Swiffer WetJet Heavy Duty Mopping Pad Refills, 24 Pads/Box, 4 Boxes/Case, As Specified, or Equal	50	CASE	\$0.73	\$36.50		PGC08443BX	Swlffer 24/BX	10	
36	Swiffer WetJet Multi-Surface Cleaner Solution Refill - Fresh Scent, 6 Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	35	CASE	\$27.20	\$952.00		PGC77810	Swifter EA	10	PGC77810 Price at 6/CT
37	"Wet Floor" Sign, 37" Maxi-Warn, Continental #120, ALL PLASTIC, NO METAL PARTS, As Specified, or Equal	110	EA	\$6.98	\$767.80	-	TOLCO		10	

Introduced on: June 18, 2025

Adoptet ATTFCO CORTOR ATTFRESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Official Resolution#: 225000826
Bid - JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	38	Ant Killing System, Unscented, Combat or Equal, 6 Baits/Box, As Specified, or Equal	125	вх	\$4.37	\$546.25				10	
	39	Bug Spray, Aerosol Can, Deepwoods or Equal, 12 - 6 oz. Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal	30	CASE	\$76.69	\$2,300.70		SCJOHNSON		10	
	40	Bug Spray, Aerosol Can, Institutional Grade, 12 - 12 oz. Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal	15	CASE	\$65.49	\$982.35		Slmonlz S3373012 /12/20oz Insect Killer		10	
V	41	Insect and Tick Repellent, Aerosol Can, REPEL, Permethrin Clothing and Gear, 12 - 6 oz. Cans/Case, NO SUBSTITUTONS	25	CASE	\$69.84	. \$1,746.00		REPEL, 6/6,SOZ		10	

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
42	Insect Repellent, REPEL, 6.5 oz. can, Contains Permethrin, MUST BE SAFE FOR CLOTHING, As Specified, or	50	EA	\$10.84	\$542.00		REPEL, 6.502		10	,
	Equal		la .							
43	Wasp and Hornet Spray, Ortho or Equal, 12 - 17 oz. Cans/Case, As Specified, or	55	CASE	\$92.84	\$5,106.20		SIMONIZ /12/1202		10	
	Equal							7 .		
CLOTHS, DUS	TERS, RAGS, AND TOV	VELS								
44	Feather Dusters, Swiffer Multi- Surface Duster Refills, 18/box, 4 Box/Carton, As Specified, or	45	CTN	\$37.59	\$1,691.55		#PGC21620 Swifter 360 dgree unsented disposable dustenefill Gper pack, 4packs per care 24each per case		10	
	Equal							-a		
45	Paper Wipers, Brawny Industrial Light Duty 2-Ply, #29221, 8" x 12 ½", 31.4 lb. Case, 2,960 Wipes/Case, As	10	CASE	\$49.31	\$493.10		Wypall 24Bx/CT /		10	KCC42346 Priced at 2960 Wipes/CS. Sold as6000 Wipes/Case
	Specified, or Equal				v ·					

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
V	46	Towels, Hand Cleaning, GoJo, 9" L x 10" W, 130 Towels/Bucket, 4 Buckets/Case, As Specified, or Equal	15	CASE.	\$78.81	\$1,182.15		GOJO 6 BCKTS/CT / GOJ639tj06		10	
	47	Wiping Rags, Reclaimed, 100% Jersey Knit Cotton, White, 1 - 25lb. Box, As Specified, or Equal	75	ВХ	\$32.49	\$2,436.75	٠	GARTLAND# 1200000		10	
l	48	Wiping Rags, Reclaimed, 100% Terry Cloth, 25 lb. Box, 170 Rags/Box, As Specified, or Equal	50	ВХ	\$23.79	\$1,189.50				10	
	DEODORIZERS,	AIR FRESHENERS, CI	EANSERS, AND V	VIPES .							
V	49	Aerosol, Airlift, Fresh Scent, 12- 16 oz. Cans/ Case, Spartan, As Specified, or Equal	10	CASE	\$45.58	\$455.80	,	601900		10	

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
50	Aerosol Spray, Lysol® Disinfectant, Kills 99.99% of Germs, 12 - 19 oz. Cans/Case, Model # 454270, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	100	CASE	\$42.17	\$4,217.00		BENVI15	,	10	
51	Lysol Disinfectant Max Cover Mist Aerosol Spray, Kills 99% of Viruses and Bacteria, or Equal, 6 - 15 oz. cans/case	45	CASE	\$23.73	\$1,067.85	:	NCL 150 Oz 12/CT NCL2004	·	10	
52	Air Freshener, Handheld, Claire 10 Oz. Can, 12 Cans/Case, Item # 10216500, As Specified, or Equal	10	CASE	\$29.41	\$294.10		Glade 16,6 oz / SJN346578			
53	Bleach, Clorox® or Austin Brand, 6-1 Gallon Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	200	CASE	\$15.87	\$3,174.00			2		
54	Bleach, Clorox® Outdoor, 3 - 121 oz. Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	95	CASE	\$19.89	\$1,889.55	.*				

Introduced on: Adopter Anifeco Corport APG 1975 RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Official Resolution#: 2025000826 Bid - JANIFOR ALL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
./	55	Deep Cleaner, Arkad Zippy, 4 - 1 Gal/Case, As	20	CAȘE	\$23.47	\$469.40		NCL 1 Gal 4/CS / NCL092529	2		
٧		Specified, or Equal			,						
V	56	Deep Cleaner RTU, Arkad Zippy, 6 - 1 Qt./Case, As Specified, or Equal	20	CASE	\$42.00	\$840.00		ARKAD			
	57	Disinfecting Wipes, Clorox®, CLO-15949C, 75 Wipes/Canister, 6 Canisters/Pack,	850	PACK	\$19.97	\$16,974.50		CLOROX 15949			
		As Specified, or Equal									
ν	58	Disinfecting Wipes, Clorox® Fresh Scent, 35 Sheets/Container, 12	35	CASE	\$29.97	\$1,048.95		NATIONAL			
	š	Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal			a)		*				
	59	Lysol Pro All Purpose Cleaner Sanitizing and Disinfecting, Non Aerosol Liquid	15	CASE	\$10.20	\$153.00		LYSOL	2 Fl Oz (Pack of 1)	,	
v		Spray. 32 oz., 12 Containers/Case, NO SUBSTITUTIONS					٠				

Introduced on: June 18, 2025

Adopterpartifico Corpor 1818 PRESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Official Resolution#: 2025000826
Bid - JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid		0	6.4	
Ellie itelli	Description	Quantity	Measure	Offic Cost	TOTAL COST	NO BIO	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
. 60	Odor Eliminator Air and Surface Spray; 32 oz. Bottle, 6	10	CASE	\$8.99	\$89.90		Zero Odor			
	Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal				2		.,			
61	Odor Eliminator Gel, 8 fl. oz., 12 Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	10	CASE	\$48.83	\$488.30		AIRX 60	12 PACK /CASE		
62	Pine-Sol Multi- Surface Cleaner, 80 oz., 3 Bottles/Case, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	25	CASE	\$42.22	\$1,055.50		60606CT	3/CASE		
63	Zep Big John II Portable Toilet Deodorant – Concentrated Cleaner for Odor Control, 5 Gallon Container. NO SUBSTITUTIONS.	15	CONT	\$178.80	\$2,682.00		#179535	5 GALLON / CONTAINER		
64	Wipes, Streak- Free Glass & Surface, Approx. Size 7" x 10", Windex or Equal, 28 Pre-Moistened Wipes/Package, 6 Packs/Case, As Specified, or Equal	15	CASE	\$16.96	\$254.40	,	SC JOHNSON & SONS/ 319251			

Introduced on: June 18, 2025

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
FLOOR MATS		*			*					
65	Entrance Mat, 3' X 2', Brown Tweed with Vinyl Backing, As Specified, or Equal	50	EA	\$15.00	\$750.00		Guardian EA / MLL64020330			
66	Entrance Mat, 3' X 5', Brown Tweed with Vinyl Backing, As Specified, or Equal	150	EA ·	\$36.18	\$5,427.00		CROWN			
GLASS CLEANE	RS			8 *	·	_				<u></u>
67	Glass Cleaner, Zepvue R.T.U., Spray Bottle #1010, 12 - 32 oz. Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal	125	CASE	\$22.12	\$2,765.00					
68	Window Cleaner, Windex or Equal, 12 - 32 oz. Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal	135	CASE	\$19.93	\$2,690.55		SIMON			
GLOVES										

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
V	72	Gloves, Disposable Nitrile POWDER FREE, Beaded Cuff, Color: Blue, minimum 3 mil Thickness, LATEX FREE, Textured Grip, Puncture Resistant, Exam/Medical Grade Level Protection, Glove Length 9" to 9 1/2", Sizes: Medium, Large, X-Large, Ambitex N400, or Equal, 100 Gloves/Box, 10 Boxes/Case, As Specified, or Equal	65	CASE	\$23.89	\$1,552.85					
	HAND SANITIZ	ERS, SOAPS, AND SUF	PLIES								
V	73	Aerosol Cleaner, Zep Powerhouse Heavy Duty, Product #0282, 12 - 24 oz. Cans/Case, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	20	CASE	\$59.99	\$1,199.80		Zep Powerhouse 28201, 12 cans 20NI8			
	74	Detergent, Pot and Pan, Dawn Manual, 8 - 38 Oz. Bottles/Case, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	30	CASE	\$48.46	\$1,453.80		PGC45112	Dawn 8/CT	·	

Introduced on: June 18, 2025

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
75	Hand Cleaner, Zep Cherry Bomb Heavy-Duty Pumice, #0951, 4	20	CASE	\$77.36	\$1,547.20		Zep Cherry Bomb, 95124, 4X 1 gallon case	4X 1 gal		
	- 1 Gal. Containers/Case, NO PUMP As Specified, or Equal							,		
76	Hand Cleaner, Zep Cherry Bomb Heavy-Duty Pumice, WITH Pump, 4 - 1 Gal.	20	CASE	\$89.30	\$1,786.00	,	Zep Cherry Bomb, 95124, 4x 1 gallon case+ 4 666901 one gallon bottle pumps			
	Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal									
77	Hand Sanitizer, DEB InstaFOAM, or Equal, Non Alcohol 33.8 fl.	65	CASE	\$30.00	\$1,950.00		Zep Grip 308524	4 gal/ case		•
÷	oz. Bottles, 6 Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal					,				
78	Hand Sanitizer, Purell Advanced Gel, 2 oz. Flip Cap Bottle, 24-2 oz. Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal	10	CASE	\$26.87	\$268.70	, .	Purell			,

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
79	Hand Sanitizer Foam, Purell Instant or Equal, 2 - 40.5 Fl. oz. Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal	50	CASE	\$42.96	\$2,148.00		omni			
80	Hand Soap, Hypoallergenic, Perfume-Free and Dye-Free Foam, 1.2 Liter Cartridge, Model # CLR12OTF, 3 Cartridges/Case, As Specified, or Equal	60	CASE	\$63.00	\$3,780.00		SC JOHNSON	CLR,1.2 L,,PK3 CLR120TF		
81	Hand Soap, Liquid Antimicrobial, Dial, MUST BE TRICLOSAN FREE, 4 - 1 Gal. Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	165	CASE	\$23.85	\$3,935.25					
82	Purell Gel Cartridge Refill, 1200 ml, Model #5456-04 Citris, MUST FIT Purell Push Button Dispenser Model 2720-12, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	10	CASE	\$85.74	\$857.40					

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
V	86	All Purpose Cleaner, Simple Green, MUST BE All Natural, 6 - 1 Gallon Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	40	CASE	\$56.49	\$2,259.60		Simple Green	SMP13006-5 gallon Instead of 6/ I gallon		
V	87	Baking Soda, Arm & Hammer Pure, 12 - 2 lb. Boxes/Case, As Specified, or Equal	5	CASE	\$24.35	\$121.75		Essendant / Arm &Hammer /3320001140	Pure Baking Soda, 2 lbs, 12/CT /(COC33200- 01140)		
	88	Cleaning Powder with Bleach, Babo or Equal, 24 - 21 oz. Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal	85	CASE	\$37.00	\$3,145.00					
	89	Bolex, 23 Percent Hydrochloric Acid Bowl Cleaner, Wintergreen, 32 oz. Container, 12 Containers/Case. MUST Contain 23% HCI Minimum, As Specified, or Equal	55	CASE	\$52.00	\$2,860.00		MISTY			

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	90	Clair, Graffiti Remover, Aerosol Spray Can, Part #CL880. 20 oz. Can, 12 Cans/Case	35	CASE	\$97.12	\$3,399.20		CLAIRE / 16284	12 CAN / CASE		
t	91	Floor Absorbent, Speedi-Dri or Oil- Dri or Equal, Minimum 40 lb. Bag, As Specified or Equal	50	BAG	\$12.27	\$613.50		PNFOD18002	OILORI 40 LB		· · · · · ·
V	92	Furniture Polish, Pledge, or Equal, 12 - 32 oz. Containers/Case, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	10	CASE	\$32.78	\$327.80					
	93	Harrell's Pigment Cleaner Plus, MUST Contain Organic and Inorganic Acids and Synthetic Detergents, Including Phosphoric Acid, 1 Gal., As Specified, or		GAL	No Bid	No Bid	X				
	* .	Equal						10			

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	94	Peroxy HDOX, Earth Laboratories, Hydrogen Peroxide Cleaner, Sanitizer Virucide, Fungicide, 4-1 Gallon Containers/Case, EPA REGISTERED, MUST FIT EXISTING SYSTEM #10072900 WITH ALL PARTS, As Specified, or Equal	30	CASE	\$56.69	\$1,700.70		Zep Apriza· 125124 • 4 x l gallon			
V	95	WD40 with Smartstraw, #1078-12, or Equal, 12 - 11 oz. Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal	30	CASE	\$85.16	\$2,554.80		WD40			·
	96	Zep 40 Non- Streaking Cleaner #0144, 12 - 24 oz. Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal	50 .	CASE	\$37.67	\$1,883.50	T	AMREP			
	97	Zep Double Play #095018, 4 - 1 Gal. Containers With One (1) Dispenser/Case, NO SUBSTITUIONS	5	CASE	\$124.96	\$624.80			340		· 8

Introduced on: June 18, 2025

Adopter Parifco Corport 18:12915 RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Official Resolution#: 2025000826 Big - JANITURIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
SPONGES, F	ADS AND SCRUBBERS			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,					
98	Absorbent Pads, Universal for Oil and Water, 15" X 19", Absorbs 31.4 Gallons, 100 Pads/Pack, As Specified, or Equal	50	PACK	\$39.11	\$1,955.50		FYTERTECH			
99	Absorbent Pads, OIL USE ONLY, 15" X 18", Absorbs 21.5 Gallons, 100 Pads/Pack, As Specified, or Equal	25	PACK	\$28.57	\$714.25		FYTERTECH	·		
100	Sponge, Cellulose, 6" x 4.25" x 1.625", 3M #C31, 24 Sponges/Case, As Specified, or Equal	25	CASE	\$24.60	\$615.00		Boardwalk 24/CS		¥	
101	Scouring Pads, Nylon, 6" x 9", Medium Duty, 6 Pads/Box, 10 Boxes/Case, As Specified, or Equal	50	CASE	\$5.40	\$270.00		#REN02114 Scouring pads, nylon 6X9, medium duty 20/case		,	
TRASH CAN	S AND SUPPLIES									

Introduced on:

June 18, 2025

Adopter Official Resolution#: 2025000826 RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Official Resolution#: 2025000826 Bid - JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
V	102	Outside Receptacle, Smoker's Cease Fire, Barco Products #26804D, Color: Black, Plastic, 16 ½" Dia. x 38 ½" H,	10	EA	\$87.45	\$874.50		DCI MARKETING INC/711301	Commercial ione Smokers' Outpost Standard Outdoor , Ash Urn, 4 Gallon, Black (711301)		
		Weight: 15 lbs., As Specified, or Equal	•			* .					
	103	Trash Can with Lid, Rubbermaid "Brute" #2632, 32 Gallon, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	40	EA	\$30.87	\$1,234.80		COCP3200GY and COCP9201GRY	Continental EA		
s **	104	Trash Can with Lid, Rubbermaid "Brute" #2655, 55 Gallon, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	75	EA	\$55.26	\$4,144.50		NORSHEL			,
<u> </u>	105	Waste Basket, 28 Qt., Rubbermaid #2956, As Specified, or Equal	310	EA	\$4.71	\$1,460.10		Continental EA			
Ì	VACUUMS ANI	O SUPPLIES							.		
	106	Lithium Ion Battery for Tornado Roam Cordless Upright Battery, 44V, As Specified or Equal	10	EA	\$176.00	\$1,760.00					

Introduced on: J

June 18, 202

Adopter ATIFCO COR 400 A 1693 RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT OFFIcial Resolution#: 2025000826
Bid - JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
110	Tornado Strike Vacuum, HEPA Filter Cartridge, Item # K28893420, MUST FIT Tornado Strike Cordless Vacuum Model # TV190- W10-U, As Specified or Equal	50	РК	\$27.99	\$1,399.50					
111	Vacuum, Lightweight, Bagless, On- Board Tools, Hoover Commercial Task Vac #HVRCH53010, As Specified, or Equal	25	EA	\$197.88	\$4,947.00					
112	Vacuum, Tornado Roam Cordless Upright CK LW 13/1, 13" Cleaning Width (vacuum shall come with bags and battery), As Specified or Equal	5	EA	\$516.00	\$2,580.00					

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
113	Vacuum, Tornado Strike Cordless Commercial Upright with On Board Tools , 10" Cleaning Width, Model # TV190- W10-U (vacuum shall come with bags and battery), As Specified or Equal	10	EA	\$374.00	\$3,740.00					
114	Vacuum, Upright, 14.75" W Cleaning Path, 3.8 Qt. Bag Capacity, 3 Stage Filtration with HEPA and Exhaust Filters, Includes On-Board Tools, Tornado CK 14/1 PRO, As Specified, or Equal	20	EA	\$280.63	\$5,612.60					

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
7	UNGER Toilet Brush with Caddy, MUST	25	EA	\$49.89	\$1,247.25		Unger/BWHR	Each	2-10 Business Days	
	have Nylon Bristles with a 2" Brush and 26" Ergonomic			P			·	.*		
	Handle. #BBWHR, As Specified, or Equal			e.				·		
BROOMS, M	OPS, BUCKETS, JUGS AN	ND CLEANING SUI	PPLIES		J			l.,,,		
. 8	Bucket, Floor Strip & Wax, with Wringer, Blue,	·	EA	No Bid	No Bid	, x				
	Rubbermaid Model #RM7677, As Specified, or	e-			-	ă,				
3	Equal						,			
9	Bucket, Security Mop, with Wringer, Funnel	e	EA	No Bid	No Bid	х				
a .	Type, 35 Quart Capacity, NO METAL PARTS, Bob Barker #335- 39YW, As	·				٠				
i	Specified, or Equal									
10	Broom, 54" Length Steel Handle, Polypropylene Bristles, As	50	EA	\$29.78	\$1,489.00		Quickie/635	Each	2-10 Business Days	
	Specified, or Equal					0				

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
29	Mop, Yacht, 20 oz., Rayon with Attached Wooden Handle, As Specified, or Equal		DOZ	No Bid	No Bid	x				
30	Spray Bottle, Plastic with Trigger Style Hand Sprayer, 12- 32 oz. Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal	350	CASE	\$26.33	\$9,215.50		Boardwalk/3010	Each	2-10 Business Days	
31	Sprayer, Hand Trigger Style, MUST BE UNIVERSAL FIT, As Specified, or Equal	350	EA	\$1.85	\$647.50		Impact/624	Each	2-10 Business Days	
32	Squeegee, Floor, 18" Heavy Duty Channel Type with 60" Length Wooden Handle, As Specified, or Equal		EA	No Bid	No Bid	X				·
33	Swiffer Duster Starter Kit, One (1) 6" Handle, 6 Dusters/Kit, 6 Kits/Carton, As Specified, or Equal	50	CTN	\$26.67	\$1,333.50	*	Swiffer/300	6 Kits/Carton	2-10 Business Days ARO	

[PLASTIC EXPRESS, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT BID No. TBD JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
38	Ant Killing System, Unscented, Combat or Equal, 6 Baits/Box, As Specified, or Equal	125	вх	\$5.17	\$646.25		Combat/45901	6/box	2-10 Business Days	
39	Bug Spray, Aerosol Can, Deepwoods or Equal, 12 - 6 oz. Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal	30	CASE	\$78.98	\$2,369.40		Deep Woods	12-6oz/Case	2-10 Business Days	
40	Bug Spray, Aerosol Can, Institutional Grade, 12 - 12 oz. Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal	15	CASE	\$78.98	\$1,184.70		Deep Woods	12-12oz/Case	2-10 Business Days	
41	Insect and Tick Repellent, Aerosol Can, REPEL, Permethrin Clothing and Gear, 12 - 6 oz. Cans/Case, NO SUBSTITUTONS	25	CASE	\$78.98	\$1,974.50		Deep Woods	12-6oz /Case	2-10 Business Days	

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
42	Insect Repellent, REPEL, 6.5 oz. can, Contains		EA	No Bid	No Bid	×				
	Permethrin, MUST BE SAFE FOR CLOTHING, As Specified, or Equal									
43	Wasp and Hornet Spray, Ortho or Equal, 12 - 17 oz. Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal	55	CASE	\$94.24	\$5,183.20		Enforcer/EWHIK16	12/17oz/Case	2-10 Business Days	
OTHS, DUSTI	ERS, RAGS, AND TOW	ELS			L			<u> </u>		
44	Feather Dusters, Swiffer Multi- Surface Duster Refills, 18/box, 4 Box/Carton, As Specified, or	45	CTN	\$59.99	\$2,699.55		Swiffer	2,960/Case18/Bx- 4 bx/case	2-10 Business Days	
ž.	Equal	*		,						
45	Paper Wipers, Brawny Industrial Light Duty 2-Ply, #29221, 8" x 12 ½", 31.4 lb. Case, 2,960 Wipes/Case, As Specified, or Equal	10	CASE	\$98.91	\$989.10		Brawny		2-10 Business Days	

	Linaltan	Description	Quantity	Huit of	Linia Const	T-t-I C- 4	AL 0: 1	D 1/24			
	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	69	Gloves, Disposable Nitrile POWDER FREE, Beaded Cuff, minimum 6 mil Thickness, LATEX	300	CASE	\$63.00	\$18,900.00		Emerald/6100	10/100-Case	2-10 Business Days	
-		FREE, Textured Grip, Exam Grade Level Protection, Color: Black, Sizes: Medium,		٠	is.	-E			•		
	N.	Large, X-Large, MCR, Grainger 49DA84, 49DA85, 49DA87, or Equal, 100 Gloves/Box,			,					* *	
8.		10 Boxes/Case, As Specified, or Equal					•				
b	70	Gloves, Disposable Nitrile Powdered, Beaded Cuff,	10	CASE	\$61.74	\$617.40		Emerald/2704	10/100-Case	2-10 Business Days	
		minimum 8 mil, Sizes: Small, Medium, Large,				* .				·	
	r	X-Large, and XX- Large, Grainger #D1804, or Equal, 100 Gloves/Box, 12 Boxes/Case,		a a		-					
		As Specified, or Equal					ů.				

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
٠	11	Broom, Corn, #6 with Handle, Heavy Duty, Sold by the Dozen, As Specified, or Equal	25	DOZ	\$90.00	\$2,250.00		janico			
		Broom, Lobby, Tough Polypropylene with Flagged Bristles, 35" H, Rubbermaid Lobby Pro 6374, As Specified, or Equal	75	. EA	\$7.00	\$525.00		rubbermaid			
	13	Broom, Push, 24" (NO HANDLE), for Multi-floor Use, Libman, As Specified, or Equal	50	EA	\$15.00	\$750.00		JANICO			
	14	Broom Stick, Fiberglass, Threaded, As Specified, or Equal	100	EA	\$4.50	\$450.00		JANICO			

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
V	19	Dust Pan with Cover, Upright, Black, Rubbermaid Lobby Pro #2532, As Specified, or Equal	75	EA	\$11.00	\$825.00		JANICO			
V	20	Floor Finish, ZEP Ovation, 5 Gallon Pail, Product #190135, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	75	PAIL	\$98.00	\$7,350.00		ZEP			
	21	Floor Sweeper (Non-Electric), Scotch-Brite Quick #M-007- CCW, Bissell or Oreck Models, MUST HAVE MINIMUM 9.5" WIDE CLEANING PATH, As Specified, or Equal		EA	No Bid	No Bid	X				
	22	Mop Handle, 60" Security, Hollow Fiberglass with Alligator Gripper Head, Rubbermaid # H146, As Specified, or Equal	50	EA	\$8.35	\$417.50		JANICO			

[QUALMAX SUPPLIES] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT BID No. TBD JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
29	Mop, Yacht, 20 oz., Rayon with Attached Wooden Handle, As Specified, or Equal	80	DOZ	\$60.00	\$4,800.00		JANICO			٠
30	Spray Bottle, Plastic with Trigger Style Hand Sprayer, 12- 32 oz. Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal	350	CASE	\$0.98	\$343.00		JANICO			
31	Sprayer, Hand Trigger Style, MUST BE UNIVERSAL FIT, As Specified, or Equal	350	EA	\$0.75	\$262.50		JANICO			
32	Squeegee, Floor, 18" Heavy Duty Channel Type with 60" Length Wooden Handle, As Specified, or Equal		EA	No Bid	No Bid	X				
33	Swiffer Duster Starter Kit, One (1) 6" Handle, 6 Dusters/Kit, 6 Kits/Carton, As Specified, or Equal		CTN	No Bid	No Bid	X		,		

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
V	50	Aerosol Spray, Lysol* Disinfectant, Kills 99.99% of Germs, 12 - 19 oz. Cans/Case, Model # 454270, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	100	CASE	\$69.44	\$6,944.00		LYSOL			
	51	Lysol Disinfectant Max Cover Mist Aerosol Spray, Kills 99% of Viruses and Bacteria, or Equal, 6 - 15 oz. cans/case		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	х .	,			
	52	Air Freshener, Handheld, Claire 10 Oz. Can, 12 Cans/Case, Item # 10216500, As Specified, or Equal		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	X				
	53	Bleach, Clorox® or Austin Brand, 6-1 Gallon Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	200	CASE	\$17.67	\$3,534.00		AUSTIN			
	54	Bleach, Clorox® Outdoor, 3 - 121 oz. Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	95	CASE	\$25.80	\$2,451.00		CLOROX			

Introduced on: June 18, 2025

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
·	72	Gloves, Disposable Nitrile POWDER FREE,	65	CASE	\$28.00	\$1,820.00		MEDLIFE			
		Beaded Cuff, Color: Blue, minimum 3 mil Thickness, LATEX									
		FREE, Textured Grip, Puncture Resistant, Exam/Medical			e.						
	 	Grade Level Protection, Glove Length 9" to 9 1/2", Sizes:									
	4.1 -	Medium, Large, X-Large, Ambitex N400, or Equal, 100 Gloves/Box,	s *				,				
		10 Boxes/Case, As Specified, or Equal	,			,			·		
	HAND SANITIZE	RS, SOAPS, AND SUP	PLIES								
	73	Aerosol Cleaner, Zep Powerhouse Heavy Duty, Product #0282, 12 - 24 oz.		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	X				
	,	Cans/Case, NO SUBSTITUTIONS				*					
	74	Detergent, Pot and Pan, Dawn Manual, 8 - 38 Oz. Bottles/Case, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	30	CASE	\$39.31	\$1,179.30		DAWN			

Introduced on: June 18, 2025

Adopte[CthALMAX SUBREIES]2025PONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Official Resolution ## 22520834年 CILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

[SIMPLIFY CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT BID No. TBD JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Confirmed

12. Submission of Bid Package*

By submitting a response to this solicitation, the Vendor understands and acknowledges that all required documents to this solicitation must be submitted and that failure to do so may be cause for rejection.

Bidder also understands that only one (1) bid submission shall be considered. Please DO NOT Submit a manual bid response. Submitting a manual response in addition to the electronic response is cause for rejection of your bid.

Confirmed

PRICE TABLES

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
BATHROOM SU	JPPLIES				_	-			v.	
1	Arkad Wizzard Enzyme Bowl, Grout & Tile Urine Eliminator RTU, 12 - 1 Qt. Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	75	CASE	\$46.48	\$3,486.00		Arkad	12x1qt	3-7 days	exact item
2	Toilet Bowl Cleaner, Husky 303, 32 oz. bottle 12/case MFR #303-Qt12, As Specified, or Equal	125	CASE	\$35.00	\$4,375.00		Betco Pull, 23%HCL	12x1qt	3-7days	equal item

[SIMPLIFY CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT BID No. TBD JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	94	Peroxy HDOX, Earth Laboratories, Hydrogen	30	CASE	\$99.00	\$2,970.00		EARTH LABORATORIES	4X1GAL	3DAYS	EXACT ITEM
1		Peroxide Cleaner, Sanitizer Virucide, Fungicide, 4-1	¥	×			e e	v			÷
V		Gallon Containers/Case, EPA REGISTERED, MUST FIT	e.		-						,
. I		EXISTING SYSTEM #10072900 WITH ALL PARTS, As Specified, or Equal		,	e a						
÷	95	WD40 with Smartstraw, #1078-12, or Equal, 12 - 11 oz.		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	X				
		Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal	4	-						,	
	96	Zep 40 Non- Streaking Cleaner #0144, 12 - 24 oz.		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	Х	,			
		Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal									
	97	Zep Double Play #095018, 4 - 1 Gal. Containers With One (1)	e e	CASE	No Bid	No Bid	х				
		Dispenser/Case, NO SUBSTITUIONS									

Introduced on: June 18, 2025

[SIMPLIFY CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Bid No. TBD JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
102	Outside Receptacle, Smoker's Cease Fire, Barco Products #26804D, Color: Black, Plastic, 16 ½" Dia. x 38 ½" H, Weight: 15 lbs.,		EA	No Bid	No Bid	X		·		
¥ %	As Specified, or Equal									
103	Trash Can with Lid, Rubbermaid "Brute" #2632, 32 Gallon, NO SUBSTITUTIONS		EA	No Bid	No Bid	х				
104	Trash Can with Lid, Rubbermaid "Brute" #2655, 55 Gallon, NO SUBSTITUTIONS		EA	No Bid	No Bid	х			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
. 105	Waste Basket, 28 Qt., Rubbermaid #2956, As Specified, or Equal		EA	No Bid	No Bid	х				
VACUUMS AND	SUPPLIES				I		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
106	Lithium Ion Battery for Tornado Roam Cordless Upright Battery, 44V, As	10	EA .	\$149.00	\$1,490.00		TORNADO	EACH	5DAYS	EXACT ITEM
	Specified or Equal					6	100 10			

Introduced on: June 18, 2025

Adoptets map Lify CHEMIE A& SOLUTIONS INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Official Resolution#: 2025000826 Bid - JANITURIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

[SIMPLIFY CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Bid No. TBD JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	107	Lithium Ion	10	EA	\$309.00	\$3,090.00		TORNADO	EACH	5DAYS	EXACT ITEM
		Battery for Tornado Strike Cordless Upright ,	4	, s							
		36 V, 7.5 Ah Lithium-Ion Battery, Item #	`	s.				*			
·	·	K24450750, MUST FIT	*		,						
		Tornado Strike Cordless Vacuum Model # TV190-	*	ì		,			a a		
		W10-U, As Specified or Equal	a.			e "					
ī	108	Tornado CK LW- 13 Roam Filter	, 5	PK	\$8.68	\$43.40		TORNADO	10/PKG	3-4DAYS	EXACT ITEM
V		Bags, 10 bags/pack, As Specified or Equal						s.		e F	
	109	Tornado Strike	50	PK	\$11.97	\$598.50		TORNADO	10/PKG	2.5.0476	EVACT ITEM
¥)	109	Vacuum, Disposable Filter Bags, Item #		PK	\$11.97	\$398.30		TORNADO	10/PKG	3-5 DAYS	EXACT ITEM
V		K28893570, 10 Bags/Pack, MUST FIT Tornado			X IS	e e				(se	
		Strike Cordless Vacuum Model #	e e	a a	•				2		
:		TV190-W10-U, As Specified or Equal									5

[SIMPLIFY CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Bid No. TBD JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	110	Tornado Strike Vacuum, HEPA Filter Cartridge, Item # K28893420,	50	PK	\$21.00	\$1,050.00		TORNADO	EACH	3-5 DAYS	EXACT ITEM
V		MUST FIT Tornado Strike Cordless Vacuum Model #TV190-									
		W10-U, As Specified or Equal			,				9		
	111 -i	Vacuum, Lightweight, Bagless, On- Board Tools, Hoover Commercial Task	,	EA	No Bid	No Bid	X				
		Vac #HVRCH53010, As Specified, or Equal	¥								,
	.112	Vacuum, Tornado Roam Cordless Upright CK LW 13/1, 13"	5	EA	\$219.00	\$1,095.00		TORNADO	EACH .	5-7 DAYS	EXACT ITEM
\	,	Cleaning Width (vacuum shall come with bags and battery), As Specified or Equal								,	

[UNITED SALES USA CORP.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Bid No. TBD JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
23	Mop Handle, Fiberglass, Quick Release, As Specified, or Equal	100	EA .	\$9.06	\$906.00					
24	Mop Handle, Metal Sure Grip, Genuine Joe SKU: GJO18415, As Specified, or ' Equal	,	EA	No Bid	No Bid	. х				
25	Mop Handle, Wet Mop, Fiberglass Handle, Clamp- Style Head, Rubbermaid #FGH24600GY00, As Specified, or Equal	125	EA	\$7:76	\$970.00					ş .
26	Mop Head, 16 oz., Rayon, As Specified, or Equal	35	DOZ	\$3.79	\$132.65		4.			
27	Mop Head, 24 oz., Rayon, Cut End, WHITE, As Specified, or Equal	850	DOZ	\$4.80	\$4,080.00					
28	Mop Head, 32 oz., Rayon, Cut End, WHITE, As Specified, or Equal	30	DOZ	\$6.48	\$194.40	,				

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	. 42 :	Insect Repellent, REPEL, 6.5 oz. can, Contains Permethrin, MUST BE SAFE FOR CLOTHING, As Specified, or Equal		EA	No Bid	No Bid	X				
V	43	Wasp and Hornet Spray, Ortho or Equal, 12 - 17 oz. Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal	. 55	CASE	\$49.73	\$2,735.15			4		
	CLOTHS, DUSTE	RS, RAGS, AND TOW	ELS							<u></u> 1	
	44	Feather Dusters, Swiffer Multi- Surface Duster Refills, 18/box, 4 Box/Carton, As Specified, or Equal	45	CTN	\$64.86	\$2,918.70					
	45	Paper Wipers, Brawny Industrial Light Duty 2-Ply, #29221, 8" x 12 ½", 31.4 lb. Case, 2,960 Wipes/Case, As Specified, or		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	X			-	
		Equal	ર	e e							9

[UNITED SALES USA CORP.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Bid No. TBD JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	60	Odor Eliminator Air and Surface Spray; 32 oz. Bottle, 6 Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal	,	CASE	No Bid	No Bid	X				
	61	Odor Eliminator Gel, 8 fl. oz., 12 Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal		· CASE	No Bid	No Bid	X				
√	62	Pine-Sol Multi- Surface Cleaner, 80 oz., 3 Bottles/Case, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	25	CASE	\$40.58	\$1,014.50					
	63	Zep Big John II Portable Toilet Deodorant – Concentrated Cleaner for Odor Control, 5 Gallon Container. NO SUBSTITUTIONS.		CONT	No Bid	No Bid ,	x				·
	64	Wipes, Streak- Free Glass & Surface, Approx. Size 7" x 10", Windex or Equal, 28 Pre-Moistened Wipes/Package, 6 Packs/Case, As Specified, or Equal	15	CASE	\$54.95	\$824.25			12/pk		

Introduced on: June 18, 2025

[UNITED SALES USA CORP.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT-Bid No. TBD JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	69	Gloves,	300	CASE	\$25.30	\$7,590.00					
		Disposable Nitrile POWDER FREE,									
		Beaded Cuff,						ļ		Ì	i
		minimum 6 mil	•								,
		Thickness, LATEX									
		FREE, Textured Grip, Exam Grade									-
		Level Protection,					×				
V		Color: Black,			ē			8			
		Sizes: Medium,				Ð					1
		Large, X-Large, MCR, Grainger		¥			3				ļ
		49DA84, 49DA85,	W.								
		49DA87, or Equal,	*		*						
1		100 Gloves/Box,								[
		10 Boxes/Case, As Specified, or					N.	1		1	6
		Equal				·					ł
					141		10.				
	70	Gloves,		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	x		* 1 .		
		Disposable Nitrile Powdered,									
l		Beaded Cuff,		.							
		minimum 8 mil,			€			Н		2	4
	•	Sizes: Small,									1
		Medium, Large, X-Large, and XX-									
1		Large, Grainger							*		
		#D1804, or Equal,									, 1
		100 Gloves/Box,									
		12 Boxes/Case, As Specified, or		a					10		
	; 3	Equal				İ					
L	*				,						

[UNITED SALES USA CORP.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT BID No. TBD JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	71	Gloves,	350	CASE	\$25.30	\$8,855.00	,				
		Disposable Nitrile	×								
		POWDER FREE,								i	
		Beaded Cuff,			•		"		25		
-		LATEX FREE,	9								51
		Textured Grip, Puncture and									
		Abrasion -									1
1/		Resistant, Color:				ľ				}	
X		Blue, minimum 8								1	1
		mil thick, Sizes:	*								
		Medium, Large,	*								5.
	ē	X-Large and XX-		2							-
		Large, Grainger								•	
		#D1814, or Equal,	t.								
		100 Gloves/Box,		*							
		10 Boxes/Case,									
		As Specified, or			2						
		Equal									

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
79	Hand Sanitizer Foam, Purell Instant or Equal, 2 - 40.5 Fl. oz. Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	X	2	,	-	
80	Hand Soap, Hypoallergenic, Perfume-Free and Dye-Free Foam, 1.2 Liter Cartridge, Model # CLR120TF, 3 Cartridges/Case, As Specified, or Equal	,	CASE	No Bid	No Bid	X				
81	Hand Soap, Liquid Antimicrobial, Dial, MUST BE TRICLOSAN FREE, 4 - 1 Gal. Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	x			·	
82	Purell Gel Cartridge Refill, 1200 ml, Model #5456-04 Citris, MUST FIT Purell Push Button Dispenser Model 2720-12, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	10	CASE	\$79.19	\$791.90					·

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	102	Outside Receptacle, Smoker's Cease Fire, Barco		EA	No Bid	No Bid	X				
		Products #26804D, Color: Black, Plastic, 16 ½" Dia. x 38 ½" H, Weight: 15 lbs.,	9		,·						
		As Specified, or Equal	,					The state of the s			
V	103	Trash Can with Lid, Rubbermaid "Brute" #2632, 32 Gallon, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	40	EA	\$39.37	\$1,574.80					
V	104	Trash Can with Lid, Rubbermaid "Brute" #2655, 55 Gallon, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	75	EA	\$14.52	\$1,089.00				·	
	105	Waste Basket, 28 Qt., Rubbermaid #2956, As Specified, or Equal	310	EA	\$7.52	\$2,331.20					
	VACUUMS AND	SUPPLIES								<u> </u>	, .
	106	Lithium Ion Battery for Tornado Roam Cordless Upright Battery, 44V, As		EA	No Bid	No Bid	х				. *
	140-349	Specified or Equal									

12. Submission of Bid Package*

By submitting a response to this solicitation, the Vendor understands and acknowledges that all required documents to this solicitation must be submitted and that failure to do so may be cause for rejection.

Bidder also understands that only one (1) bid submission shall be considered. Please DO NOT Submit a manual bid response. Submitting a manual response in addition to the electronic response is cause for rejection of your bid.

Confirmed

PRICE TABLES

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
BATHROOM SU	IPPLIES		8							
1	Arkad Wizzard Enzyme Bowl, Grout & Tile Urine Eliminator RTU, 12 - 1 Qt. Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	· 75	CASE	\$33.52	\$2,514.00		NCL	32 oz, 12/CS		NCL180136
2	Toilet Bowl Cleaner, Husky 303, 32 oz. bottle 12/case MFR #303-Qt12, As Specified, or Equal	125	CASE	\$25.27	\$3,158.75		NCL	32 oz, 12/CS		NCL1730

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	3	Toilet Bowl Mop, Deluxe Style with Acid Resistant Yarn and Fuller Head, As Specified, or Equal	475	EA	\$0.88	\$418.00		Imapct	EA		IMP204
	. 4	Toilet Bowl Mop Holder, As Specified, or Equal	75	EA	\$3.30	\$247.50	,	Rubbermaid	EA		RCP631100WE
V	5	Toilet Bowl Plunger, without Metal Clips, As Specified, or Equal	150	EA	\$2.88	\$432.00		Genuine Joe	EA		GJ085130
	6	Toilet Seat Covers, Half Fold White Paper, 20% Post Consumer Materials, 100% Recovered Paper Fiber, Green Seal Certified, Bay	50	CASE	\$28.64	\$1,432.00		WB Mason	5000/CS	,	JSWTSCHF5000
		West, 16" W x 3 ¼" D x 11 ½" H, 250 Covers/Pack, 20 Packs/Case, As Specified, or Equal									

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
V	11	Broom, Corn, #6 with Handle, Heavy Duty, Sold by the Dozen, As Specified, or Equal	25	DOZ	\$100.82	\$2,520.50		Boardwalk	12/CT		ВWК932ҮСТ
		Broom, Lobby, Tough Polypropylene with Flagged Bristles, 35" H, Rubbermaid Lobby Pro 6374, As Specified, or Equal	75	EA	\$5.21	\$390.75		Genuine Joe	EA		GJ002410
	13	Broom, Push, 24" (NO HANDLE), for Multi-floor Use, Libman, As Specified, or Equal	50	EA	\$9.57	\$478.50		Boardwalk	EA		BWK20124
	14	Broom Stick, Fiberglass, Threaded, As Specified, or Equal	100	EA	\$8.61	\$861.00		WB Mason	EA		ATSP591705

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	29	Mop, Yacht, 20 oz., Rayon with Attached Wooden Handle, As Specified, or Equal	80	DOZ	\$76.28	\$6,102.40		Boardwalk	6/CT		BWK116R Item sold as 6/CT for 38.14
し	30	Spray Bottle, Plastic with Trigger Style Hand Sprayer, 12- 32 oz. Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal	350	CASE	\$15.84	\$5,544.00		Genuine Joe + Tolco	EA		GJO85100 + TOL110246 Item sold as EA for \$1.32
	31	Sprayer, Hand Trigger Style, MUST BE UNIVERSAL FIT, As Specified, or Equal	350	EA	\$0.67	\$234.50		Tolco	EA		TOL110246
	32	Squeegee, Floor, 18" Heavy Duty Channel Type with 60" Length Wooden Handle, As Specified, or Equal	25	EA	\$18.75	\$468.75		Ettore + Genuine Joe	EA	,	ETO48318 + GJO66000
	33	Swiffer Duster Starter Kit, One (1) 6" Handle, 6 Dusters/Kit, 6 Kits/Carton, As Specified, or Equal	50	CTN	\$38.88	\$1,944.00		Swiffer	EA		PGC11804BX Item sold as EA for \$6.48

Introduced on:

June 18, 2025

Adopterly B: MASON] | New Spiece | New York
	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	38	Ant Killing System, Unscented, Combat or Equal, 6 Baits/Box, As Specified, or Equal	125	вх	\$4.58	\$572.50		Raid	96/CT		SJN674796 Item sold as 96/CT for \$73.28
V	39	Bug Spray, Aerosol Can, Deepwoods or Equal, 12 - 6 oz. Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal	30	CASE	\$76.13	\$2,283.90		OFF!	12/CT		SJN629349
	40	Bug Spray, Aerosol Can, Institutional Grade, 12 - 12 oz. Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal	15	CASE	\$146.66	\$2,199.90		OFFI	6 OZ, 12/CT		SJN654458 Item sold as 6 OZ, 12/CT for \$73.33
	41	Insect and Tick Repellent, Aerosol Can, REPEL, Permethrin Clothing and Gear, 12 - 6 oz. Cans/Case, NO SUBSTITUTONS		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	X	-			

Introduced on: June 18, 2025

Adoptenton: Mason | Husp18 N2025 DOCUMENT REPORT
Official Resolution#: 2025000826
Bid - JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
50	Aerosol Spray, Lysol® Disinfectant, Kills 99.99% of Germs, 12 - 19 oz. Cans/Case, Model # 454270, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	100	CASE	\$106.20	\$10,620.00		Lysol	12/CT		RACT74828
51	Lysol Disinfectant Max Cover Mist Aerosol Spray, Kills 99% of Viruses and Bacteria, or Equal, 6 - 15 oz. cans/case	45	CASE	\$24.89	\$1,120.05		NCL	15 OZ, 12/CT		NCL2004 Item sold as 15 OZ, 12/CT for \$49.78
52	Air Freshener, Handheld, Claire 10 Oz. Can, 12 Cans/Case, Item # 10216500, As Specified, or Equal	10	CASE	\$27.075	\$270.75		Glade	8 OZ, 2/PK		SJN377363 Item sold as 8 OZ, 2/PK for \$3.61
53	Bleach, Clorox® or Austin Brand, 6-1 Gallon Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	200	CASE	\$21.13	\$4,226.00		Pure Bright	6/СТ		KIK11008635042
54	Bleach, Clorox® Outdoor, 3 - 121 oz. Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	95	CASE	\$21.26	\$2,019.70		Clorox	з/ст		CLO30966
duced on:	June 18, 2025									

Adoptetion: MASON] ##19-181/2925 Official Resolution#: 2025000826 Bid - JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

•	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
	55	Deep Cleaner, Arkad Zippy, 4 - 1 Gal/Case, As Specified, or Equal	20	CASE	\$23.93	\$478.60		NCL	4/CS		NCL092529
	56	Deep Cleaner RTU, Arkad Zippy, 6 - 1 Qt./Case, As Specified, or Equal		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	х				
V	57	Disinfecting Wipes, Clorox®, CLO-15949C, 75 Wipes/Canister, 6 Canisters/Pack, As Specified, or Equal	850	PACK	\$19.64	\$16,694.00		Genuine Joe .	6/CT		GJOW75F
	58	Disinfecting Wipes, Clorox® Fresh Scent, 35 Sheets/Container, 12 Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	35	CASE	\$36.14	\$1,264.90		Clorox	12/СТ		CLO01594
√	59	Lysol Pro All Purpose Cleaner Sanitizing and Disinfecting, Non Aerosol Liquid Spray. 32 oz., 12 Containers/Case, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	15	CASE	\$57.12	\$856.80		Lysol	12/CT		RAC75352

Introduced on: June 18, 2025

Adopterlyon: MASON] RESP18/02/20 DOCUMENT REPORT
Official Resolution#: 2025/00/826
Bid - JANITURIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
V	60	Odor Eliminator Air and Surface Spray; 32 oz. Bottle, 6 Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal	10	CASE	\$26.84	\$268.40		NCL	32 OZ, 12/CT		NCL141336 Item sold as 32 OZ, 12/CT for \$53.68
	61	Odor Eliminator Gel, 8 fl. oz., 12 Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal		CASE	No Bid	No Bid	X				
	62	Pine-Sol Multi- Surface Cleaner, 80 oz., 3 Bottles/Case, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	25	CASE	\$34.33	\$858.25	,	Clorox	3/СТ		CLO60607
	63	Zep Big John II Portable Toilet Deodorant — Concentrated Cleaner for Odor Control, 5 Gallon Container. NO SUBSTITUTIONS.		CONT	No Bid	No Bid	X				
	64 ced on:	Wipes, Streak- Free Glass & Surface, Approx. Size 7" x 10", Windex or Equal, 28 Pre-Moistened Wipes/Package, 6 Packs/Case, As Specified, or Equal	15	CASE	\$18.1705	\$272.5575		Windex	38 SHTS/РК		SJNS319251 Item sold as 38 SHTS/PK for \$4.11

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
V	75	Hand Cleaner, Zep Cherry Bomb Heavy-Duty Pumice, #0951, 4 - 1 Gal. Containers/Case, NO PUMP As Specified, or Equal	20	CASE	\$67.10	\$1,342.00		NCL	4/CS		NCL202119
	76	Hand Cleaner, Zep Cherry Bomb Heavy-Duty Pumice, WITH Pump, 4 - 1 Gal. Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	20 · .	CASE	\$89.66	\$1,793.20		Gojo	4/CT	ŕ	GOJ095504CT
V	77	Hand Sanitizer, DEB InstaFOAM, or Equal, Non Alcohol 33.8 fl. oz. Bottles, 6 Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal	65	CASE	\$39.07	\$2,539.55		DEB	1 L, 6/CT		DE855857
	78	Hand Sanitizer, Purell Advanced Gel, 2 oz. Flip Cap Bottle, 24-2 oz. Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal	10	CASE	\$28.56	\$285.60		WB Mason	2 OZ		NWLHS02150 Item sold as 2 OZ for \$1.19

June 18, 2025 Introduced on:

Adopted Mr. MASON] 443915 N 3625 DOCUMENT REPORT Official Resolution#: 2025000826 Bid - JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
V	79	Hand Sanitizer Foam, Purell Instant or Equal, 2 - 40.5 Fl. oz. Bottles/Case, As Specified, or Equal	50	CASE	\$41.40	\$2,070.00		Purell	1200 mL, 4/CS		GOJ519204 Item sold as 1200 mL, -4/CT for \$82.80
V	80	Hand Soap, Hypoallergenic, Perfume-Free and Dye-Free Foam, 1.2 Liter Cartridge, Model # CLR12OTF, 3 Cartridges/Case, As Specified, or Equal	60	CASE	\$44.68	\$2,680.80		SC Johnson	1.2 L, 3/CT		SJNCLR120TF
		Hand Soap, Liquid Antimicrobial, Dial, MUST BE TRICLOSAN FREE, 4 - 1 Gal. Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	165	CASE	\$35.91	\$5,925.15		Germs Be Gone	4/СТ		GBG80814
		Purell Gel Cartridge Refill, 1200 ml, Model #5456-04 Citris, MUST FIT Purell Push Button Dispenser Model 2720-12, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	10	CASE	\$79.28	\$792.80		Purell	1200 mL, 4/CS		GOJ545604CT

Introduced on: June 18, 2025

Adopted OB: MASONI June 18 N 2025 DOCUMENT REPORT
Official Resolution#: 2025000826
Bid - JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
Purell Hand Sanitizer Dispenser, Auto TFX Series, Grey, 1200 ml Refill Size, Model #2720-12. NO SUBSTITUTIONS		CASE	\$70.24	\$351.20		Purell	EA		GOJ272012
Soap, Deb AeroRose Free Foaming, Model #57530, 6 - 1 Liter Cartridges/Case, Vendor MUST PROVIDE Additional Dispensers as Required at No Charge to the County, NO SUBSTITUTIONS	625	CASE	\$38.07	\$23,793.75		DEB	1 L, 6/CS		DEBRFW1L
Tough Guy Urinal Screen with 4 oz. Para Block, Cherry Scent, Biodegradable, 12 Screens/Case	-	CASE	No Bid	No Bid	X ·				
	Purell Hand Sanitizer Dispenser, Auto TFX Series, Grey, 1200 ml Refill Size, Model #2720-12. NO SUBSTITUTIONS Soap, Deb AeroRose Free Foaming, Model #57530, 6 - 1 Liter Cartridges/Case, Vendor MUST PROVIDE Additional Dispensers as Required at No Charge to the County, NO SUBSTITUTIONS Tough Guy Urinal Screen with 4 oz. Para Block, Cherry Scent, Biodegradable,	Purell Hand Sanitizer Dispenser, Auto TFX Series, Grey, 1200 ml Refill Size, Model #2720-12. NO SUBSTITUTIONS Soap, Deb AeroRose Free Foaming, Model #57530, 6 - 1 Liter Cartridges/Case, Vendor MUST PROVIDE Additional Dispensers as Required at No Charge to the County, NO SUBSTITUTIONS Tough Guy Urinal Screen with 4 oz. Para Block, Cherry Scent, Biodegradable,	Purell Hand Sanitizer Dispenser, Auto TFX Series, Grey, 1200 ml Refill Size, Model #2720-12. NO SUBSTITUTIONS Soap, Deb AeroRose Free Foaming, Model #57530, 6 - 1 Liter Cartridges/Case, Vendor MUST PROVIDE Additional Dispensers as Required at No Charge to the County, NO SUBSTITUTIONS Tough Guy Urinal Screen with 4 oz. Para Block, Cherry Scent, Biodegradable,	Purell Hand Sanitizer Dispenser, Auto TFX Series, Grey, 1200 ml Refill Size, Model #2720-12. NO SUBSTITUTIONS Soap, Deb AeroRose Free Foaming, Model #57530, 6 - 1 Liter Cartridges/Case, Vendor MUST PROVIDE Additional Dispensers as Required at No Charge to the County, NO SUBSTITUTIONS Tough Guy Urinal Screen with 4 oz. Para Block, Cherry Scent, Biodegradable,	Purell Hand Sanitizer Dispenser, Auto TFX Series, Grey, 1200 ml Refill Size, Model #2720-12. NO SUBSTITUTIONS Soap, Deb 625 CASE \$38.07 \$23,793.75 AeroRose Free Foaming, Model #57530, 6 - 1 Liter Cartridges/Case, Vendor MUST PROVIDE Additional Dispensers as Required at No Charge to the County, NO SUBSTITUTIONS Tough Guy Urinal Screen with 4 oz. Para Block, Cherry Scent, Biodegradable,	Purell Hand Sanitizer Dispenser, Auto TFX Series, Grey, 1200 ml Refill Size, Model #2720-12. NO SUBSTITUTIONS Soap, Deb AeroRose Free Foaming, Model #57530, 6 - 1 Liter Cartridges/Case, Vendor MUST PROVIDE Additional Dispensers as Required at No Charge to the County, NO SUBSTITUTIONS Tough Guy Urinal Screen with 4 oz. Para Block, Cherry Scent, Biodegradable,	Purell Hand Sanitizer Dispenser, Auto TFX Series, Grey, 1200 ml Refill Size, Model #2720-12. NO SUBSTITUTIONS Soap, Deb AeroRose Free Foaming, Model #57530, 6 - 1 Liter Cartridges/Case, Vendor MUST PROVIDE Additional Dispensers as Required at No Charge to the County, NO SUBSTITUTIONS Tough Guy Urinal Screen with 4 oz. Para Block, Cherry Scent, Biodegradable,	Purell Hand Sanitizer Dispenser, Auto TFX Series, Grey, 1200 ml Refill Size, Model #2720-12. NO SUBSTITUTIONS Soap, Deb AeroRose Free Foaming, Model #57530, 6 - 1 Liter Cartridges/Case, Vendor MUST PROVIDE Additional Dispensers as Required at No Charge to the County, NO SUBSTITUTIONS Tough Guy Urinal Screen with 4 oz. Para Block, Cherry Scent, Biodegradable, en Case S70.24 \$351.20 Purell EA Purell Hand S70.24 \$351.20 Purell EA \$351.20 Purell EA \$351.20 Purell EA \$23,793.75 DEB 1 L, 6/CS Purell S23,793.75 DEB 1 L, 6/CS	Purell Hand Sanitizer Dispenser, Auto TEX Series, Grey, 1200 ml Refill Size, Model #2720-12. NO SUBSTITUTIONS Soap, Deb AeroRose Free Foaming, Model #57530, 6 - 1 Liter Cartridges/Case, Vendor MUST PROVIDE Additional Dispensers as Required at No Charge to the County, NO SUBSTITUTIONS CASE No Bid No Bid X Soznen with 4 oz. Para Block, Cherry Scent, Biolodgradable, Size, Model #57520, 6 - 1 #57520, 6 -

Introduced on: June 18, 2025

Adopted on: MASON! June 18, 2025

Official Resolution#: 2025000825

Bid - JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
86	All Purpose Cleaner, Simple Green, MUST BE All Natural, 6 - 1 Gallon Containers/Case, As Specified, or Equal	40	CASE	\$52.965	\$2,118.60		NCL	4/CS		NCL403529 Item sold as 1 GAL, 4/CT for \$35.31
87	Baking Soda, Arm & Hammer Pure, 12 - 2 lb. Boxes/Case, As Specified, or Equal	5	CASE	\$26.55	\$132.75		Arm & Hammer	24 LB		CDC3320084104
88	Cleaning Powder with Bleach, Babo or Equal, 24 - 21 oz. Cans/Case, As Specified, or Equal	85	CASE	\$30.37	\$2,581.45		Ajax	24/СТ		CPC14278CT
89	Bolex, 23 Percent Hydrochloric Acid Bowl Cleaner, Wintergreen, 32 oz. Container, 12 Containers/Case. MUST Contain 23% HCI Minimum, As Specified, or Equal	55	CASE	\$25.27	\$1,389.85		NCL	32 ОZ, 12/СТ		NCL1730

Introduced on: June 18, 2025

Adopted OB: MASON] June 18, 2025

Official Resolution#: 2025000826

Bid - JANITORIAL AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	No Bid	Brand/Manufacturer	Packaging	Delivery, A.R.O.	Comments
SPONGES, PAD	S AND SCRUBBERS					.=	€ 4			
98	Absorbent Pads, Universal for Oil and Water, 15" X 19", Absorbs 31.4 Gallons, 100 Pads/Pack, As Specified, or Equal		PACK .	No Bid	No Bid	X				
99	Absorbent Pads, OIL USE ONLY, 15" X 18", Absorbs 21.5 Gallons, 100 Pads/Pack, As Specified, or Equal	25	PACK	\$47.39	\$1,184.75		WB Mason	100/BX		ATSP4510005
100	Sponge, Cellulose, 6" x 4.25" x 1.625", 3M #C31, 24 Sponges/Case, As Specified, or Equal	25	CASE	\$26.05	\$651.25		Boardwalk	24/CT		BWKCS2
101	Scouring Pads, Nylon, 6" x 9", Medium Duty, 6 Pads/Box, 10 Boxes/Case, As Specified, or Equal	50 .	CASE .	\$16.29	\$814.50		Boardwalk	20/CT		BWK196 Item sold as 20/CT fo \$5.43

Introduced on: June 18, 2025